25

[Settlement of Case – Kinuko Jorgensen v. CCSF]

## Resolution approving the proposed settlement of the case of Kinuko Jorgensen vs. The City and County of San Francisco, Unlitigated Claim No. 12-00302.

WHEREAS, On February 17, 2011, at 4:00 a.m., an 8 inch water main burst and caused damage to the home of Kinoku Jorgensen at 1942 Alemany Blvd., the home of Kinoko Jorgensen, causing \$26,226.57 in damages. There were no personal injuries from this accident; and

WHEREAS, The PUC determined that the water main failed due to old age, and recommends settlement; and

WHEREAS, Kinoku Jorgensen incurred damages in the amount of \$26,226.57; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the City and County of San Francisco pay \$26,226.57 to settle Kinuko Jorgensen vs. The City and County of San Francisco, Unlitigated Claim No. 12-00302.

APPROVED AS TO FORM: RECOMMENDED:

DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney

Chief of Claims Division

BEN ROSI

Controller .

Index Code: 477024

Sub Object: 05311

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

ED HARRING TON General Manager

**SECRETARY** 

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION



## City and County of San Francisco **Tails**

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:

120135

Date Passed: March 06, 2012

Resolution approving the proposed settlement of the case of Kinuko Jorgensen vs. the City and County of San Francisco for \$26,226.57, Unlitigated Claim No. 12-00302.

February 23, 2012 Rules Committee - RECOMMENDED..

March 06, 2012 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Cohen, Elsbernd, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Olague and Wiener

File No. 120135

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on 3/6/2012 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

> Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board